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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
23/01/2026

To date
23/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 23/01/2026 IBRAHIM Abdulla (FTHR) MAILANKOTE 
HOUSE, KUNTAR 

POST, ADHUR, 
KUNTAR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

2 23/01/2026 NADHA AWATIF ABOOBACKER B 
(FTHR)

THANAL, RUBY 
LANE, PATLA, 
PATLA, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

3 23/01/2026 SNEHA S SURAJ M (FTHR) SIVANTHAMANNU, 
ADKATHBAIL 

BEACH, 
KASARAGOD P O, 

KASARAGOD, 
671121, KASARAGOD

  

4 23/01/2026 MARIYAM SHAIFA MOHAMMED KUNHI 
K (FTHR)

MUNIYOOR HOUSE, 
KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE, 

KUMBADAJE, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

5 23/01/2026 ABIN JOSEPH JOSEPH (FTHR) PARTHAKOCHI 
HOUSE, ADHUR, 

ADHUR, MULLERIA, 
671543, KASRAGOD

  

6 23/01/2026 FOUZIYA H. M MOOSA H P (FTHR) 07/189, 
MAILANKOTTA 
HOUSE, ADHUR, 
KUNTAR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

7 23/01/2026 JAMEELA HAMEED (HSBN) HARSHANA MANZIL, 
RAHMATH NAGAR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

8 23/01/2026 JEON JOSE T S SURESH T A (FTHR) THOTTUNGAL 
HOUSE, CHOWKKAR, 
BELA, BELA, 671321, 

KASARAGOD

  

9 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
UAHEEL 

A M UMMER KUNHI 
(FTHR)

U M MANZIL, INDIRA 
NAGAR, CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

10 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
THABSHEERA

NOWSHAD BH 
(HSBN)

KOLANOOR, 
Manhampara, Adhur, 

Kuntar, 671543, 
Kasaragod

  

11 23/01/2026 AKSHAD K M MUHAMMED KUNHI 
K A (FTHR)

28- 232, ANWAR 
MANZIL THOTTIYIL 

ROAD, 
THALANAGARA, 
THALANAGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

12 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASHIR HASSAINAR (FTHR) HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
BARADKA, 
BADIADKA, 

PERDALA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

13 23/01/2026 BUSHRA M V ABDUL ASHIF (HSBN) 09/ , P M HOUSE, 
MUTTATHODY, 

MADHUR, 
HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

14 23/01/2026 THANKAMANI H RAJAN K (HSBN) 02/50-A 
NECHIPADUPPU 

HOUSE, KARADKA, 
KARADKA, 

MULLERIA, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

15 23/01/2026 Ajith N Narayana N (FTHR) Nekkarakalaya, 
Nekkarakalaya, 

Badiyadka, Pallathadka, 
671551, Kasaragod

  

16 23/01/2026 MAIMOONATH 
NAZIYA A M

ABDUL 
THAJUDHEEN (FTHR)

6/142 A, ARLADKA 
HOUSE, NEKRAJE, 
NEKRAJE, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

17 23/01/2026 THEJAKSHA K KAMALA (MTHR) KANAKATHODY 
HOUSE, KINNINGAR, 

NETTANIGE, 
KINNINGAR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

18 23/01/2026 Anil KE Dakshayani (MTHR) Near Skbt, Adukathbail 
Beach, Kasaragod, 
Kasaragod, 671121, 

Kasaragod

  

19 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASHIF 
P 

M ABDULLA (FTHR) C K QUARTERS, 
CHERKALA, 
CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

20 23/01/2026 ABDUL NIHAD R MUHAMMED 
RAFEEQUE T U 

(FTHR)

NOUFAL MANZIL, R 
D NAGAR, KUDLU, 
RAMDAS NAGAR 

POST, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

21 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ISHAQUE N 

HUSAIN (FTHR) UDDAM HOUSE, 
NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 

NEKRAJE, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

22 23/01/2026 SIBIN P BABY P (MTHR) PULIKKUND HOUSE, 
CHERKALA, 
CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

23 23/01/2026 RAVI P BABU (FTHR) 20/483A, PERIYDKA, 
KUDLU, 

SIRIBHAGILU, 
671124, kasaragod

  

24 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUBASHEERA C 

BASHEER C M (FTHR) RAHMATH HOUSE, 
RAHMATH NAGAR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

25 23/01/2026 JAMEELA AHAMMED (FTHR) UDDAM HOUSE, P O 
NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 

NEKRAJE, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

26 23/01/2026 ABDUL RAHIMAN 
IJAZ I A 

IBRAHIM A (FTHR) AKKARAPALLA 
HOUSE, ALAMPADY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

27 23/01/2026 SURANYA P PRASAD KUMAR P K 
(HSBN)

PRAJITHA NIVAS, 
PARINGATHOTTY, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA P O, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

28 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
HANEEF SHAIKH 

MAHAMOOD 
HASSAN SHAIKH 

(FTHR)

11-98, EMIRATES 
VILLA OPP JILANI 
MASJID, KUDLU, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

29 23/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
ALTHAF T A 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

THAIVALAPPU 
HOUSE, ERIYAPADY 

ROAD, 
MUTTATHODY, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

30 23/01/2026 FATHIMA NOORA 
BASHEER

MOHAMMED 
BASHEER B A (FTHR)

BAITHAN VILLA, 
PANNIPARA, 

MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

31 23/01/2026 ABDULLA RIDUWAS 
ABOOBACKER 

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

NADUPPALAM 
HOUSE, 

PALLATHADUKKAM, 
PATLA, PATLA, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

32 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED ANAS 
M 

ABDUL KHADER M 
(FTHR)

MUNIYOOR HOUSE, 
KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE, 

KUMBADAJE, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

33 23/01/2026 RUBEENA P NOUSHAD 
BANGARAKUNNU 

ABOOBACKER 
(HSBN)

34/222, 
BANGARAKUNNU, 

NELLIKUNNU, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

34 23/01/2026 RESHMA A GIRISH KUMAR P 
(HSBN)

VISHNU KRIPA, 
PARINGATHOTTY, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

35 23/01/2026 SEFEENA BANU S MUHAMMED JAVAD 
K A (HSBN)

KARINGADUKKAM 
HOUSE, 

MANHAMPARA, 
ADHUR VILLAGE, 

KUNTAR POST, 
671543, KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

36 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHABIR A

HAJIRA P A (MTHR) 23/136, rahmaniya 
nagar, kasaragod, 

muttathody, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

37 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
AFSEENA 

MISRIYA (MTHR) NARAMPADY 
HOUSE POST 

MOVVAR, 
NARAMPADY, 

NEKRAJE, MOVVAR, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

38 23/01/2026 JYOTHI B RAVI P (HSBN) 20/483A, 
PERIYADKA, 

KUDLU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, kasaragod

  

39 23/01/2026 ABOOBECKER 
SIDDEEQ KUNNIL 
AHAMMED KUNHI

AHAMMED KUNHI 
KUNNIL ABDUL 
KADER (FTHR)

29, FIROZ MANZIL, 
CERAMICS ROAD 

KOYAS LANE, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

40 23/01/2026 AJMAL ABBAS E A ABDULLA (FTHR) VELIYANTA MOOLA 
HOUSE, ERMALAM, 

Muttathody, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

kasaragod

  

41 23/01/2026 ANWAR RAHMAN P 
M

Mohammed Ashraf 
(FTHR)

10/337 A White villa, 
Mepugiri, Madhur, 

Ramdasnagar, 671124, 
Kasargod

  

42 23/01/2026 AMNAS ABDUL REHIMAN A 
M (FTHR)

08/628-A1, 
CHETTUMKUZHY, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

43 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
JAMSHID M S 

SEEDI KUNHI M A 
(FTHR)

SHAMSHEER 
MANZIL, MAIPADY, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
MAIPADY, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

44 23/01/2026 MARIAMMA BEEVI BEEFATHIMA (MTHR) PUNDOOR, 
NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 

NEKRAJE, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

45 23/01/2026 Moideen Shefeer A K Abdulrahman A K 
(FTHR)

16/555, Avinje House 
Ullody Po Kumbala, 

Bela, Ullody, 671321, 
Kasaragod

  

46 23/01/2026 ATHIKKA ABDUL KHADAR 
(FTHR)

BEEJANTHADKA 
HOUSE, 

BEEJANTHADKA, 
BADIYADKA, 

PERDALA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

47 23/01/2026 MOHAMMAD 
HASHIF 

BANGARAKUNNU 
MOHAMMED

MOHAMMED (FTHR) ABID MANZIL, 
PADUVADUKKA, 
MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

48 23/01/2026 T H HAWWA 
JAUHARA 

T M HAMZA (FTHR) 400, HASHIM 
STREET, 

THERUVATH, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

49 23/01/2026 KADEEJATH AFSALA 
T A 

ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

THAIVALAPPU 
HOUSE, ERIYAPPADI 

ROAD, 
MUTTATHODY, 

ALAMBADY, 671123, 
KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

50 23/01/2026 NILA JOHN C K JOHN (FTHR) BADIADKA, 
BADIADKA, 
BADIADKA, 

PERDALA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

51 23/01/2026 ABDUL RAHMAN M 
A 

ABDUL SHUKOOR M 
A (FTHR)

MALIYIL HOUSE, 
ERIYAPPADY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

52 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SANISH 

SAIFUDDEEN 

SAIFUDDEEN (FTHR) K S M HOUSE, 
PATLA, PATLA, 
PATLA, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

53 23/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
HAMNA 

MOHAMMED 
HANEEFA T A (FTHR)

BILAL NAGAR 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKATTA, 
NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

54 23/01/2026 FASLU RAHMAN T M MOHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

27/60 THOUFEEQUE 
MANZIL, NUSRATH 

ROAD 
RTHALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

55 23/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
FAMEEDA 

IRFAN C M (HSBN) IRFAN MANZIL, 
KOLLAMBADY, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

56 23/01/2026 Zulfa A K Abdulrahman A K 
(FTHR)

16/555, Avinje House, 
Bela, Ullody, 671321, 

Kasaragod
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

57 23/01/2026 ABDUL SHAMSHEER 
M A 

SEEDI KUNHI M A 
(FTHR)

SHAMSHEER 
MANZIL, MAIPADY, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
MAIPADY, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

58 23/01/2026 HASEENA HANEEFA HANEEFA 
CHANDRANPARA 

(HSBN)

BELLARE HOUSE, 
BILAL NAGAR 
NELLIKATTA, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

59 23/01/2026 N M MAHSHOOQ N A MOHAMMED 
(FTHR)

006/224, NEERCHAL 
CHOWKI, KUDLU, 

KUDLU, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

60 23/01/2026 ABDUL NAUSHAD B 
A

ABDUL RAHIM B M 
(FTHR)

BANGARAKUNNU, 
NELLIKUNNU, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

61 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED AMEEN 
B K 

B K ABDULLA (FTHR) N S MANZIL, BERKA, 
CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

62 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUBARIS M

ABDUL MUNEER M 
K (FTHR)

BAITHUNNOOR, C H 
NAGAR, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

63 23/01/2026 ABOOBACKAR 
SINAN N U 

USMAN (FTHR) 4/, KAMBAR HOUSE, 
PUTHUR, 

BEDRADKA, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

64 23/01/2026 Swathi C R Raghava C H (FTHR) 248, Kadambala, Bela, 
Bela, 671321, Kasaragod
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

65 23/01/2026 ABDULLA ABDUL BASHEER C 
B (FTHR)

09/209, BAGAVATHI 
NAGAR, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

66 23/01/2026 Rukkiyath Suhaila M Abdul majeed  K 
(FTHR)

16/7, Zam Zam Nagar, 
Bela, Ullody, 671321, 

Kasaragod

  

67 23/01/2026 JOSEPH JOHN JOHN C K (FTHR) CHUNDAN KUZIYIL 
HOUSE, BADIADKA, 

BADIADKA, 
PERDALA, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  

68 23/01/2026 K V AKSHAY 
KRISHNA 

K SHANKARA 
NARAYAN BHAT 

(FTHR)

KABEKKODU 
HOUSE, 

NARAMPADY, 
NEKRAJE VILLAGE, 

MOVVAR POST, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

69 23/01/2026 AHMED MAHROOF N 
M 

N A MOHAMMED 
(FTHR)

006/224, NEERCHAL 
CHOWKI, KUDLU, 

KUDLU, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

70 23/01/2026 PRUTHVI M UNNIKRISHNAN K 
(HSBN)

7/331, KUNTAR 
HOUSE, ADHUR, 
KUNTAR, 671543, 

KASARGOD

  

71 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASHIF 
M

ABDULLA (FTHR) 15/172 MALANKAI 
HOUSE, KARADKA, 

KARADKA, 
KARADKA, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

72 23/01/2026 MARIYAMATH 
ANANA 

BEERAN (FTHR) MOOLAYIL HOUSE, 
ERIYAPPADY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

73 23/01/2026 AHAMMED ANWAR 
ALI K A 

ABDULLA KUNHI 
(FTHR)

SIRSI BENGALA, 
CHERKALA, 
CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

74 23/01/2026 AYISHA RABIA 
SIRAJU

SIRAJU C M (HSBN) JABEEL MAHAL, 
AZAD MAHAL, 

PUTHUR, MOGRAL 
PUTHUR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

75 23/01/2026 SHAFI ABDULLA (FTHR) CHENDATHODY 
HOUSE, 

CHANDRAMPARA, 
NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

76 23/01/2026 Archana k radha (MTHR) kadpu house 
beejanthadka, badiadka, 

neerchal, perdala, 
671551, kasaragod

  

77 23/01/2026 SWALIHA SADIK Sadik K M (FTHR) 23/150, Pallikkal, 
Thalangara, Thalangara, 

671122, Kasaragod

  

78 23/01/2026 THAHIRA P E IBRAHIM KHALEEL 
(HSBN)

PALLAPADY, 
BELLUR, BELLUR, 
BELLUR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

79 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED IRFAN ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

CHARLADKA, 
NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 

NEKRAJE, 671543, 
KASAragod

  

80 23/01/2026 NEJIMUNNISA K P ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

MOTTA 
POOTHAPPALAM, 
BELLUR, ADHUR, 
BELLURU, 671543, 

KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

81 23/01/2026 AYSHATH HISHANA 
SANWAK K H 

K A MOHAMMED 
HANEEF (FTHR)

13/331 
KADAPPURAM 

HOUSE, KAVUGOLI 
KADAPPURAM, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

82 23/01/2026 SAROJINI K K SUNDARA (HSBN) MANYA COLANY 
HOUSE, MANYA, 
BELA, ULLODI, 

671321, KASARAGOD

  

83 23/01/2026 ABDULLAH 
SHUMAIS SAHEED  

ABDU SSAHEED  
(FTHR)

196, NELLIKKUNNU 
HOUSE, 

BANGARAKUNNU, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

84 23/01/2026 ANTONY P J JOSEPH P V (FTHR) PERUNILATH 
HOUSE, 

PEELITHADKA, 
BADIADKA, 

PERDALA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

85 23/01/2026 Ayishath Sulthana M Abdul Majeed K (FTHR) 16/7, Zam Zam Nagar, 
Bela, Ullody, 671321, 

Kasaragod

  

86 23/01/2026 AYESHA RIHAM 
ALISHA 

ABDUL RAHIM K 
(FTHR)

PAMMOOS VILLA, 
NAIMARMOOLA, 
MUTTATHODY, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

87 23/01/2026 PRAJWAL C H MAHALINGA (FTHR) 251, BHAGAVATHI 
NILAYA,CHAMBALTHIMAR, 

BADIADKA, 
PERDALA, 671551, 

KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

88 23/01/2026 HIBANA UMMA 
KULSU 

HAMEED (FTHR) MAHIN MANZIL, 
GOLIADKA HOUSE, 
NIRCHAL VILLAGE, 

NIRCHAL POST, 
671321, KASARAGOD

  

89 23/01/2026 SRIJITHA N NARAYANAN (FTHR) CHETTUMKUZHY 
HOUSE, HIDAYATH 
NAGAR, MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

90 23/01/2026 AVVABI ASRANA B MOHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA M K 

(HSBN)

CHUTHRAMOOLA 
HOUSE, NEKRAJE, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

91 23/01/2026 AJITH K SANNAPPU (FTHR) MEEPUGURI, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

RAMDAS NAGAR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

92 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH MASNA 
N M

MANAF (FTHR) PALOTH HOUSE, 
RAHMANIYA 

NAGAR, 
MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

93 23/01/2026 Nahad Abdulla Sameera (MTHR) 16/329, Zam Zam 
Manzil, Bela, Ullody, 

671321, Kasaragod

  

94 23/01/2026 Fathimath Murshida Muhammad Rafeeque K 
(FTHR)

37, CHEEMULLU 
HOUSE, NEERCHAL, 

ARIYAPPADY, 
671551, KASARAGOD

  

95 23/01/2026 Abdulla Rahees K R Aysha A (MTHR) 23, B A M 
HOUSE.Khazhilane.Thalangara, 
Thalangara, Thalangara, 

671122, Kasaragod

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

96 23/01/2026 AISHABI A A MOHAMED ANSARI 
M F (HSBN)

02/275, ZAREENA 
BEEVI MANZIL, 

PALATHADUKAM, 
PATLA, PATLA, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

97 23/01/2026 SALMATHI SUHAILA 
A 

HARIS M A (FTHR) ZEENATH NAGAR, 
BANGOD, 

THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

98 23/01/2026 ALAMEEN V K HASSAN ALI 
MOHAMMED (FTHR)

V K MANZIL, 
PALATHADKA, 

MADHUR, PATLA P 
O, 671124, 

MANJESHWAR

  

99 23/01/2026 NISHA K B MADUSOODANAN K 
(HSBN)

117,MAIPADY 
HOUSE, MAIPADY, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
MAIPADY, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

100 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SALEEM P K 

ASYAMMA B (MTHR) 7/125, BALADKA, 
NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

101 23/01/2026 SAMSEER HAMEED 
B K 

BADUVAN KUNHI 
(FTHR)

KURUPPINADUKAM 
THAHA NAGAR, 
PATLA, PATLA, 
PATLA, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

102 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH LIWA B 
B 

B H MOHAMMED 
BASHEER (FTHR)

BILAL MANZIL, 
BEDIRA, 

KASARAGOD, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

103 23/01/2026 Ahammad Jamal K S Shafi (FTHR) Kammatta House, berka, 
Chengala, Chengala, 
671541, Kasaragod

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

104 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SABITH K 

K ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

KUKKANGAI HOUSE, 
ADHUR, ADHUR, 
ADHUR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

105 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SUHARA 

IBRAHIM (FTHR) 12/75 
KARMAMTHODY 

HOUSE, KARADKA, 
KARADKA, 

KARADKA, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

106 23/01/2026 MELBIN ANTONY ANTONY P J (FTHR) PERUNILATH 
HOUSE, 

PEELITHADKA, 
BADIADKA, 

PERDALA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

107 23/01/2026 VISHNU PRASAD C SUBRAHMANYA C 
(FTHR)

12/260, CHARAVU 
HOUSE, KARADKA, 
MULLERIA, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

108 23/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
ANEENA K M

MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF M  A (FTHR)

ASAD MAHAL, 
KOTTAKUNNU, 

PUTHUR, 
BEDRADKA, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

109 23/01/2026 GANGA M KUNHIKRISHNAN 
NAIR (HSBN)

10/323, NELLIMOTTA, 
MUNNAD, MUNNAD, 
671532, KASARAGOD

  

110 23/01/2026 ASLAHA SARTHAJA 
P J 

MANZOOR M A 
(HSBN)

PUTHIYA PURA 
HOUSE, MAYIPADY, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
MAYIPADY P O, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

111 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH FARIZA ABDULLA (FTHR) CHOORIPALLAM, 
NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 

NEKRAJE, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

112 23/01/2026 ABDUL FAISAL N M MAHAMOOD N 
(FTHR)

51-1, RAHMATH 
MANZIL, M D 

NAGAR, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

113 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RASHIDA M K 

MOHAMMED KUNHI 
A (FTHR)

14/07, KALLANGAI 
HOUSE, KUDLU, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

114 23/01/2026 BAREERA SUDHEER M A (FTHR) 10/518, CHERANGAI 
HOUSE,CHERANGAI, 

KUDLU, KUDLU, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

115 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RAIZANA K 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

KARODI HOUSE, 
PATLA, PATLA, 
PATLA, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

116 23/01/2026 AKBAR M MAHAMOOD T A 
(FTHR)

JASMINE MANZIL, 
ERIYAL, KUDLU, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

UDUMA

  

117 23/01/2026 AHEMAD KEBEER K 
M 

HANEEF B (FTHR) 019/325 SINAN 
MANZIL, 

PERIYADUKA, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

118 23/01/2026 SUHRA YOUSUF (HSBN) RAHMATH NAGAR, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

119 23/01/2026 DHANUSH KUMAR Laksmana (FTHR) 56, Honnamoola House, 
Thalangara, P O 

Kasaragod, 671121, 
Kasaragod

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

120 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUBASHIR ALI C M 

ABDUL MAJEED M 
(FTHR)

04/475-A, S M HOUSE, 
KALLAKATTA, P O 

KALLAKATTA, 
MADHUR, 

KALLAKATTA, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

121 23/01/2026 VIJITHRA V SOUMINI (MTHR) 136, ADKATHBAIL 
BEACH, 

KADAPPURAM, P O 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

122 23/01/2026 AYSHATH 
THABSHEERA 

SADIK T K (FTHR) KARIMBILA HOUSE, 
KARIMBILA, 
BADIYADKA, 

PERDALA, 671551, 
KASARGOD

  

123 23/01/2026 AYSHATH AFEEDA SHAREEF M (HSBN) 280, KALLAKATTA 
HOUSE, P O 

KALLAKATTA, 
MADHUR VILLAGE, 

KALLAKATTA, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

124 23/01/2026 ABDUL RAHIMAN P 
M 

MUHAMMAD P K 
(FTHR)

PATTARUMOOLA, 
ALAMPADY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

125 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
FAZEELA 

MOHAMMED  S A 
(FTHR)

SUBANTHOTTY 
HOUSE, ALAMPADY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

126 23/01/2026 JUNAID ABDULLA M ABBAS M A (FTHR) K G N MANZIL, 
MANYA, BELA, 

ULLODY, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

127 23/01/2026 SAHALA YASMIN ABDUL SAMAD 
(FTHR)

PARAKUNNU 
HOUSE, NEKRAJE, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

128 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED AJMAL MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF M (FTHR)

BAITHUL FATHIMA, 
T A IBRAHIM 

STREET, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

129 23/01/2026 AYSHATH SAJIDA RAHIM A (HSBN) GANDITHADKA, 
BELLUR, BELLUR, 
BELLUR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

130 23/01/2026 AHAMMED KABEER ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

ETTHIKALAMOOLA 
HOUSE, KANAKODE, 

ADHUR, BELLUR, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

131 23/01/2026 ROHIT KRISHNAN M P 
RAMAKRISHNAN 

(FTHR)

R K NIVAS, 
ULIYATHADKA, 

MADHUR, MADHUR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

132 23/01/2026 Naseema A Mohammed (HSBN) 1/490, Padinjar, Puthur, 
Mogralputhur, 671124, 

Kasaragod

  

133 23/01/2026 MADHUSUDHANA K KANNAN (FTHR) 117, B T ROAD, 
MAIPADY, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
MAIPADY, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

134 23/01/2026 SAINABATH 
SHAMNA P A 

ABDULLA C H (HSBN) KARUVATHADKA 
HOUSE, 

KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE, 

KUMBADAJE, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

135 23/01/2026 ABDUL SAYYID 
AFTHAD K A 

MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF HAMEED 

(FTHR)

13/305-A ILAAN 
LASHEEN VILLA, 
CHOWKI,KUNNIL, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

136 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMMAS 

SHAUKATH ALI B A 
(FTHR)

04/350-B, 
KALLAKATTA 

HOUSE, P O 
KALLAKATTA, 

MADHUR, 
KALLAKATTA, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

137 23/01/2026 Navyashree t k thaniyappa (FTHR) kanakappady house, 
badiadka, perdala, 
perdala, 671551, 

kasaragod

  

138 23/01/2026 MARIAMMA D Kareem M A (HSBN) 524, Mara House 
Santhosh Nagar, 
Chengala, P O 

Chengala, 671541, 
Kasaragod

  

139 23/01/2026 AYSHATH BUSHRA ABOOBACKER P A 
(FTHR)

AZMINA QUARTERS, 
ALAMPADY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

140 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED AMEEN 
M K 

MOHAMMED AMEEN 
M K (FTHR)

K K PURAM, 
BANGOD ROAD, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

141 23/01/2026 THASFEENA M MOHAMMED ANAS 
M K (HSBN)

12-346, THASFEENA 
MANZIL  

KOOLIKUNNU, 
PERUMBALA, 

PERUMBALA, 671317, 
UDMA

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

142 23/01/2026 AYSHATH ASNA MOHAMMED ROUF 
(FTHR)

132A, NATIONAL 
NAGAR, KUDLU, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

143 23/01/2026 BABY KARIYA (FTHR) BAREBAIL HOUSE, 
NETTANIGE, 
NETTANIGE, 

KAKKEBETTU, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

144 23/01/2026 HAZMAL HAFFAN MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF HAMEED 

(FTHR)

13/305-A ILAAN 
LASHEEN VILLA, 
CHOWKI KUNNIL, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

145 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASLAM ABDULLA K A (FTHR) 001/ 64/CHERANGAI, 
KADAPPURAM, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

146 23/01/2026 KADEEJATH 
RAIFANA 

MOHAMMED 
JALALUDEENUL 

BUKARI A K (HSBN)

ETHIKALAMOOLA 
HOUSE, BELLUR, 
ADHUR, BELLUR, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

147 23/01/2026 AYSHATH 
MURSHEEDA 

ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

GOLIADKA HOUSE, 
GOLIADKA, 
NEERCHAL, 

NEERCHAL, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

148 23/01/2026 KADEEJATH HAZA MAHAMOOD K M 
(FTHR)

KARODY HOUSE, 
ALAMPADY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

149 23/01/2026 SHARAL SHINY 
DSOUZA 

VINCENT DSOUZA 
(FTHR)

KODAMAD HOUSE, 
ARANTHOD, 

MUTTATHODY, 
KALLAKATTA, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

150 23/01/2026 ABDUL KHADRE 
SEEDI BEARY 

SEEDI BEARY (FTHR) WHITE FORT 
VILLAS, 

GURUNAGAR, 
NELLIKATTA, 

NEKRAJE, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

151 23/01/2026 T H FATHIMA HAMZA T M (FTHR) 400, HASHIM 
STREET, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

152 23/01/2026 WILLSON SANIL 
DSOUZA 

VINCENT DSOUZA 
(FTHR)

KODAMAD HOUSE, 
ARAMTHODE, 
KALLAKATTA, 
KALLAKATTA, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

153 23/01/2026 AYSHATH 
SAFAWANA K M

DAVOOD HOSUR 
ABUBAKKAR (HSBN)

KINATTINKARA 
HOUSE, AZAD 

NAGAR, KUDLU, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR P 

O, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

154 23/01/2026 ISHWARI M P SUBBA NAIK 
(HSBN)

DURGA NILAYA, 
NIRCHAL, NIRCHAL 
VILLAGE, NIRCHAL 

POST, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

155 23/01/2026 SHAHMAS MISINI M 
K 

MOIDEEN KUNHI K 
(FTHR)

324-C, MISBA 
QUARTERS K K 

ROAD, PERWAD  
KOIPADY, KUMBLA, 
671321, KASARAGOD

  

156 23/01/2026 MARIYUMMA K A Sulaiman (HSBN) 22/267, Mundappathi 
Road Road, Thalangara, 

P O Thalangara, 
671122, Kasaragod

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

157 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH FIDA K 
H 

MUHAMMED HARIS 
K A (FTHR)

KHAZILANE, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

158 23/01/2026 P SUBBA NAIK AITHU NAIK (FTHR) SREE DURGA 
NILAYA, NIRCHAL, 
NIRCHAL VILLAGE, 

NIRCHAL POST, 
671321, KASARAGOD

  

159 23/01/2026 Fathimath Rubeena 
Saleem 

Aphsa (MTHR) 7/312, Blarkod, Kudlu, 
Kudlu, 671124, 

Kasaragod

  

160 23/01/2026 Sushmalekha D Souza Stany D Souza H 
(FTHR)

5/526, Kollangana 
house, 

Kollangana,Kasaragod, 
PO Kallakatta, 671123, 

Kasaragod

  

161 23/01/2026 ABHINAV 
SANTHOSH T K

DEEPA A (OTHR) BIRAMOOLE  
HOUSE, KUNTAR, 
ADHUR, KUNTAR, 
671543, KASARGOD

  

162 23/01/2026 AARCHA K T NAVEEN KUMAR K T 
(FTHR)

ADUKATHBAIL, 
KUDLU P O, KUDLU, 

KUDLU, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

163 23/01/2026 SHAMSHAD ABDULLA P M 
(HSBN)

GOLIADKA HOUSE, 
NIRCHAL, NIRCHAL 
VILLAGE, NIRCHAL 

POST, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

164 23/01/2026 ABOOBACKER 
ADNAN C A

MUHAMMED ANVAR 
M C (FTHR)

CHEMBARIKA 
HOUSE, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
KASARAGOD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

165 23/01/2026 MIBSHAM 
MOHINUDDEEN 

KEKEPURAM 

MOHINUDDEEN 
ABDULLA 

KEKEPURAM (FTHR)

KEKEPURAM 
HOUSE, 

THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

166 23/01/2026 FATHIMA NUZHA C 
A 

AHAMMED A C 
(FTHR)

MIHRAJ HOUSE, 
CHEROOR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHEROOR, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

167 23/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
JUMANA 

MOHAMMED 
MOULAVI M E (FTHR)

KOYAMOOLA, 
MANHAMPARA, 
ADHUR, ADHUR, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

168 23/01/2026 SHIHABUDDEEN AYUB (FTHR) 14/446 AYSHA 
MANZIL, SHAMNAD 

COMPOUND 
CHALAKUNNU, 

VIDYANAGAR PO, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

169 23/01/2026 vidhu mahesh k MADHUSOODANAN 
K (FTHR)

117, VIDHU 
NILAYAM, 
MAIPADY, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
MAIPADY, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

170 23/01/2026 PARAMESHWARA 
ADIGA 

KRISHNA ADIGA 
(FTHR)

6, HIDAYATH 
NAGAR, MADHUR, 
HIDAYATHNAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

171 23/01/2026 ABITHA K M SHAFI M (HSBN) KOTTA HOUSE, 
CHEROOR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHEROOR, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

172 23/01/2026 ALI ABDULLA ABDULLA (FTHR) THURUTHI HOUSE, 
THEKKEMOOLA, 
MUTTATHODY, 

MUTTATHODY P O, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

173 23/01/2026 AHAMMED NASAL 
THAMZIR C A 

ABDUL RAZZAK C A 
(FTHR)

CHETTUMKUZHI 
HOUSE, 

CHETTUMKUZHI, 
KASARAGOD, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

174 23/01/2026 ANKITHA K ARAVINDA K V 
(FTHR)

VAISHALI, 
MANNIPADY, R D 

NAGAR, R D NAGAR 
P O, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

175 23/01/2026 Fathimath Zuhra hassan (HSBN) 1/33, 
THEYYAVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, MADHUR, P 

O MAYIPADY, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

176 23/01/2026 FATHIMA MOHAMMED 
ASHARAF M (MTHR)

T A IBRAHIM 
STREET, 

THALANGARA, 
KASARAGOD, 

THALANGARA, 
671122, KASARAGOD

  

177 23/01/2026 HARIS K M THAHIR KORAKKOD 
(FTHR)

271/B, 
CHARLADUKA, 
BELA, ULLODY, 

671321, KASARAGOD

  

178 23/01/2026 NAFEESA MAFIDA K 
I 

MUHAMMED 
JUNAID (HSBN)

17/459, JUNAID 
MANZIL, S P NAGAR, 

FATHAH NAGAR, 
HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

179 23/01/2026 MEHARA C M MOHAMMAD 
MIRSHA SHAKEEL 

(HSBN)

KADVATH HOUSE, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

180 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MINSAR AL MIDHAD 

ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

0, BERKA HOUSE, 
CHERKALA, 
CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

181 23/01/2026 ABDUL SHAKEER 
KOTTAKUNNU 

ABDULRAHMAN

ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

MUFHAZ MANZIL, 
PADUVADUKKAM, 

MUTTATHODY, 
KASARGOD, 671123, 

KASARGOD

  

182 23/01/2026 NAFEESATHUL 
MISIRIYA 

BADARUDDEEN 
(HSBN)

SHABANA MANZIL, 
KOLLAMBADY, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

183 23/01/2026 AHAMMED HAZAL K K HASSAINAR (FTHR) KOYAKUDLU 
HOUSE, ADHUR 
POST, ADHUR, 

ADHUR, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

184 23/01/2026 ABDUL MIRZAN P M MOHAMMED KUNHI 
P A (FTHR)

019/454 MIRZAN 
MAHAL, 

PERIYADUKA, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

185 23/01/2026 ASMA ABDUL FATHAH 
FAIZI C U (FTHR)

8/898M, KANNIYATH 
HOUSE, PADY, 

EDNEER, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

186 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ASHFAQ N M 

AYSHA P H (MTHR) A M R HOUSE, 
MASJID ROAD, 
KASARAGOD, 

KASARAGOD P O, 
671121, KASARAGOD

  

187 23/01/2026 AVVAMATH FIDA K IBRAHIM K (FTHR) GOUSIYA MANZIL, 
BADIADKA, 

NIRCHAL, PERDALA, 
671551, KASARAGOD

  

188 23/01/2026 Usman P M HASSAN (FTHR) 1/33, THAIVALAPP 
HOUSE, MADHUR, P 

O MAYIPADY, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

189 23/01/2026 AHAMED SAHIM SALAM CHOORI 
(FTHR)

LONDON MANSION, 
PANNIPPARA, 

MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

190 23/01/2026 FOUSIA PUTHU BAVA (FTHR) NOOJAM HOUSE, 
NETTANIGE, 
NETTANIGE 

VILLAGE, 
NETTANIGE POST, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

191 23/01/2026 ayshath faima Beefathima (MTHR) Eruthumkadavu house, 
muttathody, muttathody, 

muttathody, 671123, 
Kasaragod

  

192 23/01/2026 IBRAHIM KHALEEL 
T M

MOHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

27/60  THOUFEEQ 
MANZIL, NUSRATH 

ROAD 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

193 23/01/2026 Shreelatha SANJEEVA M (FTHR) 193, MALLAMOOLE, 
KUMBADAJE, 

MOVVAR, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

194 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED FAISAL 
KASARAGOD 

AHAMED HAJI K 
(FTHR)

314, UNAIS MANZIL, 
THERUVATH, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

195 23/01/2026 kanakamma m MANIYAMMA 
(MTHR)

CHAITHANYA 
HOUSE, TIHS 

SCHOOL, BC ROAD, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

196 23/01/2026 KADEEJATH 
FARHANA 

M A ABBAS (FTHR) FAIZA MANZIL, 
MANYA, BELA, P O 

ULLODY, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

197 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
ASFEENA B 

ABDULLA (FTHR) SA ADIYA GARDENS, 
PULIKOOR PALLAM, 

KASARAGOD, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

198 23/01/2026 AYSHATH AJMALA 
FARHATH 

ARSHAD K (HSBN) 355, 
CHERALADUKKA, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

199 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF 

IBRAHIM KUTTY 
(FTHR)

BEACH ROAD, 
NELLIKUNNU, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

200 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED AMEEN ABDUL AZEEZ 
MADHUR (FTHR)

MADHUR HOUSE, 
MADHUR, MADHUR, 

MADHUR, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

201 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ITHBAN 

MOIDU KUNHI 
(FTHR)

KODIMOOLA HOUSE, 
PUNDOOR, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

202 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUHSEENA 

ABDULKHADER 
(FTHR)

13/360 Goliadka house, 
Goliadka, Neerchal, 
Neerchal, 671321, 

Kasaragod

  

203 23/01/2026 AHMAD FAHIZ M A MOHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

SUBBANTHOTTY  
HOUSE, ALAMPADY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

204 23/01/2026 LASA B S MADHUSOODANA M 
(HSBN)

THRIVENI, 
MANNIPADY, 

KUDLU, R D NAGAR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

205 23/01/2026 ZAKIR AHAMED P S 
M

ZAINABI (MTHR) MOULANA MANZIL, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 
PUTHUR, MOGRAL 

PUTHUR, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

206 23/01/2026 ABDUL RAZAK 
KHADAR 

BEEFATHIMA U 
(WIFE)

KOTTAKUNNU 
HOUSE, 

UBRANGALA, 
UBRANGALA, 

KUMBADAJE P O, 
671551, KASARAGOD

  

207 23/01/2026 SOUDHABI ABBAS U (FTHR) ERMALAM, 
ERMALAM, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

208 23/01/2026 ZUHARA HAMEED A M (HSBN) PULIKOOR HOUSE, 
PULIKOOR, 

KASARAGOD, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

209 23/01/2026 Nafisath Shana Farvin C 
M 

Beefathima (MTHR) Fahiz villa, 
Eruthumkadavu, 

Muttathody, 
Muttathody, 671123, 

Kasaragod

  

210 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH RIDHA 
T H 

HAMEED T A (FTHR) THARLAYI HOUSE, 
HIMAYATH NAGAR, 

MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

211 23/01/2026 MAHSHOOK D MUHAMMED (FTHR) PAIKA QUARTERS, 
PANNIPPARA, 
CHENGALA, 

MUTTATHODY P O, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

212 23/01/2026 MISHAL FARDI M THAHIRA (MTHR) NUHA MANZIL, 
NEAR BILAL 

MASJID, BILAL 
MASJID, MADHUR, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

213 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED ANAS 
K P 

K P HAMEED (FTHR) K P HOUSE, PAIKA 
NEKRAJE P O, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

214 23/01/2026 ASHAB C A ABDULLA N A (FTHR) AYISHA COTTAGE, 
UDAYAGIRI, 

MADHUR, 
VIDYANAGAR P O, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

215 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAHIS SIDDIQ (FTHR) Fahis villa, 
Eruthumkadavu, 

Muttathody, 
Muttathody, 671123, 

Kasaragod

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

216 23/01/2026 MARIYAM 
ANNASEENA K H 

MOHAMMED YASAR 
B I (HSBN)

15/184A, BALLOOR 
HOUSE,MAJAL,, 

PUTHUR, MOGRAL 
PUTHUR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

217 23/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
SHEREEFA K M 

ABDUL ANAS K A 
(HSBN)

01-73, CHERANGAI 
KADAPPURAM, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

218 23/01/2026 AYISHATH RASEENA IBRAHIM A (FTHR) IRFAN MANZIL, 
HIDAYATH NAGAR, 

MADHUR, 
HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

219 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH AFRINA 
SHERIN 

HARIS A M (FTHR) 628, AFREENA 
MANZIL, 

CHETTUMKUZHI, 
HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

220 23/01/2026 MOIDEEN SIJAS B BASHEER (FTHR) ELANJIKA HOUSE, 
BEVINJE, 

CHENGALA, 
THEKKILFERRY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

221 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED NAVAS 
K

ABDUL NAZAR 
(FTHR)

KANDATHIL HOUSE, 
RAHMANIYA 

NAGAR, 
MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

222 23/01/2026 AHAMMED ANAS A Muhammed Kunhi A 
(FTHR)

211, Patheri House 
Aram, Kumbadaje, 

Kumbadaje, 671551, 
Kasaragod

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

223 23/01/2026 HAMEED A M MUHAMMED KUNHI 
(MTHR)

PULIKOOR HOUSE, 
PULIKOOR, 

KASARAGOD, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

224 23/01/2026 ABDUL JALEEL M M MAHAMOOD (FTHR) MUKKUR HOUSE, 
KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE, 

MOVVAR, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

225 23/01/2026 RIZA FATHIMA P H HASSAN P A (FTHR) AZEEZ MANZIL, 
PARAKATTA, 

KUDLU, RAMDAS 
NAGAR POST, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

226 23/01/2026 ASHWINI A THULASI C (MTHR) 09/193, PANNIPARA 
HOUSE, MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

227 23/01/2026 zuhara zamiha z zakariya a (FTHR) 002/145, 
PANCHATHKUNN, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

228 23/01/2026 AABID MOHAMED ZAKIR AHAMED 
(FTHR)

MOULANA MANZIL, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 
PUTHUR, MOGRAL 

PUTHUR, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

229 23/01/2026 FAWAZ T S SULAIMAN T M 
(FTHR)

K K PURAM HOUSE, 
THURUTHI, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

230 23/01/2026 ABDUL RAHIMAN 
HAFFAN 

ABDUL BASHEER  
(FTHR)

rahmaniya manzil, 
chergoli, mangalpady, 
mangalpady, 671324, 

manjeshwram

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

231 23/01/2026 ABDUL SATHAR K A Sulaiman K A (FTHR) 267, Hashim Street 
Theruvath, Thalangara, 
P O Kasaragod, 671121, 

Kasaragod

  

232 23/01/2026 NUHASABA M THAHIRA (MTHR) NUHA MANZIL, 
NEAR BILAL JUMA 

MASJID, BILAL 
NAGAR, 

ULIYATHADKA, 
MADHUR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

233 23/01/2026 NARAYANA 
MOOLYA 

UGGAPPA MOOLYA 
(FTHR)

DAIYYANTHODI 
HOUSE, 

UKKINADKA, 
BADIADKA, 

UKKINADKA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

234 23/01/2026 SHAMIL HASAN Y M YOUSUF MOHAMED 
K M (FTHR)

318-B, GUTH ROAD, 
ADKATHBAIL, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

235 23/01/2026 HASNA T H HANEEFA (FTHR) Silver house, T N 
Moola, Muttathody, 
Muttathody, 671123, 

Kasaragod

  

236 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SABITH K I 

IBRAHIM K M (FTHR) AJJAPURAM HOUSE, 
P O MUTTATHODY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

237 23/01/2026 SHAMAN SHALU S B SANATH KUMAR K P 
(FTHR)

SHAMAN NILAYA, 
BADIADKA, 

BADIADKA, P O 
PERDALA, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

238 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED FAYAZ 
T F 

FAZALUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

SILVER HOUSE, T N 
MOOLA, 

MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 
671123, Kasaragod

  

239 23/01/2026 NIKHIL RAJ RAJESHWARI (MTHR) 0, GOLIYADKA 
HOUSE, 

BOVIKANAM, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

240 23/01/2026 mohammed arfath kairunisa k a (MTHR) abdulla manzil, 
blarkode, kudlu, kudlu, 

671124, kasaragod

  

241 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUFSEENA 

ABDUL SHEREEF B 
(FTHR)

JASREENA MANZIL, 
THAYAL 

NAIMARMOOLA, 
MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

242 23/01/2026 EDWIN ABRAHAM 
JAMES 

JAMES ABRAHAM 
(FTHR)

MELETTU HOUSE, 
UBRANGALA, 
KUMBAADJE, 

KUMBADAJE, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

243 23/01/2026 SHIVA PRASAD Shivaraman B (FTHR) 135, Bedrukudlu, 
Kumbadaje, Kumbadaje, 

671551, Kasaragod

  

244 23/01/2026 INSAF ALI K S ZEID K M (FTHR) VADHEE SALAM, 
PATLA, PATLA, 
PATLA, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

245 23/01/2026 MARIYAM SHAHALA 
SHIBI 

ABDUL SAVAD 
NEERAL (HSBN)

BOOD HOUSE, 
PATLA, PATLA, 
PATLA, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

246 23/01/2026 NAFEESATH IFRATH 
P I 

IBRAHIM P A (FTHR) DHARUL AHJAB, 
SANTHOSH NAGAR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

247 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUBASHIRA P 

NUSAIBA K P (MTHR) PARAPPARA HOUSE 
BILAL NAGAR, 
NELLIKATTA 
NEKRAJE P O, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

248 23/01/2026 SUMATHI S BHAT P SUBRAMANIA BHAT 
(HSBN)

12/197 
PARTHAKOCHI 

HOUSE, KARADKA, 
KARADKA, 

MULLERIA, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

249 23/01/2026 AMINATH ASNA ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

KOLLAMPADY 
HOUSE, 

MENAMGOD, 
CHENGALA, 

CHEROOR, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

250 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED RIYAS YUSUF (FTHR) KUDUPPAMKUZHY 
HOUSE, PERDALA, 

PALLATHADKA, 
PALLATHADKA, 

671551, KASARAGOD

  

251 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
NAUSHIN 

NISHANA 
MOHAMMED 

NOUSHAD (MTHR)

BAITHUL NOON, 
CERAMICS ROAD, 

THALANGARA, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

252 23/01/2026 MUNAVAR 
MOHAMED B A 

MOHAMMED K H 
(FTHR)

HIMA MAHAL, 
ZEENATH NAGAR, 

BANGOD, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

253 23/01/2026 NOUSHAD K NASAR (FTHR) KANDATHIL HOUSE, 
RAHMANIYA 

NAGAR, 
MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

254 23/01/2026 AYSHATH FARZANA 
SHEREEN H Y 

FATHIMATHUL 
FAREEDA M (MTHR)

ERPAKATTA HOUSE, 
ERPAKATTA, BELA, 

ULLODY, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

255 23/01/2026 ZAINABATH ASIRI BASHEER (FTHR) Eruthumkadavu, 
MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 
671123, Kasaragod

  

256 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASKAL 
K S 

ABDULRAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

C S HOUSE, 4TH 
MILE, CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

257 23/01/2026 ABOOBACKER 
MAHROOF A R P 

ABDUL BASHEER 
(FTHR)

DEENAR NAGAR, 
MUNDAPPATHI 

ROAD, KASARAGOD, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

258 23/01/2026 ZAFAR FUAD IBRAHIM (MTHR) NUHA MANZIL, 
NEAR BILAL JUMA 

MASJID,BILAL 
NAGAR, 

ULIYATHADKA, 
MADHUR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

259 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH NAJA ABDUL JABBAR B M 
(FTHR)

30/81 PADAR HOUSE, 
BANGARAKUNNU 

NELLIKUNNU, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

260 23/01/2026 RABEEDHA ZUBAIR (HSBN) NISHAM MANZIL, S P 
NAGAR, MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

261 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MANSEENA C M 

MUHAMMED KASIM 
K A (HSBN)

KALCHARA 
JUNCTION, 

OPPOSITE MAUP 
SCHOOL, 

MUTTATHODY, 
KALLAKATTA, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

262 23/01/2026 Ahammed Unais T K IBRAHIM (FTHR) GOLIADKA HOUSE, 
NIRCHAL, NIRCHAL, 

NIRCHAL, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

263 23/01/2026 HAVVABI ZEENATH AJMAL FARHAN C M 
(HSBN)

CHETTUMKUZHI 
HOUSE, 

CHETTUMKUZHI, 
KASARAGOD, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

264 23/01/2026 MUMTHAZ IBRAHIM KHALEEL 
(HSBN)

AKKARAKUNNIL 
HOUSE, BLARKODE, 

KASARAGOD, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

265 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SAIFUDDEEN 

B M SHAFI (FTHR) 06/128C, BARADKA 
HOUSE, MUKKUR 

KUMBADAJE, 
MOVVAR POST, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

266 23/01/2026 RAVI KUMAR P SUBRAHMANIA 
BHAT (FTHR)

12/197 
PARTHAKOCHI 

HOUSE, KARADKA, 
KARADKA, 

MULLERIA, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

267 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED SANIF 
C 

ABOOBACKER 
SIDDIQUE (FTHR)

UYITHADKA HOUSE, 
KUNTAR POST, 

ADHUR, KUNTAR 
POST, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

268 23/01/2026 IBRAHIM KHALEEL P 
A 

ABDUL RAHIMAN P 
S (FTHR)

179, KHAZILANE, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

269 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHAFI 
M S 

Abdulla (FTHR) 72, Meikhal House 
Marppanadukka, 

Kumbadaje, Kumbadaje, 
671551, Kasaragod

  

270 23/01/2026 SUHAN N SHETTY NAVEEN SHETTY 
(FTHR)

JAYA CHITHRA 
NILAYA, PATTAJE, 

NEERCHAL, 
NEERCHAL, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  

271 23/01/2026 ABDUL AJMAL 
FAYAS 

MOHAMMED 
HANEEF (FTHR)

MEETHAL HOUSE, 
KUNHIPARA, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

272 23/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
HASNATH O

ABDUL ANEES 
(HSBN)

09/28-A, KODIYAL 
HOUSE, HIDAYATH 
NAGAR, MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

273 23/01/2026 AYISHA BEEBI S M AVVABI (MTHR) 10/180, 
ELLATHADUKKA 
HOUSE, ADHUR, 
ADHUR, 671543, 

KASARGOD

  

274 23/01/2026 Arjun pk Purushothaman T 
(FTHR)

kottavayal house, 
kundamkuhy, bedadka, 
kundamkuhy, 671541, 

Kasaragod

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

275 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
AHMMED 

ABOOBACKER 

AYISHATH FOUSIYA 
C M (MTHR)

207 A THAHIRA 
MANZIL, CHALA, 

KASARAGOD, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

276 23/01/2026 MOHAMMAD SAHID 
N A 

Abdul Rahiman (FTHR) 33, Neerchal Near Badar 
Palli, Kudlu, P O Kudlu, 

671124, Kasaragod

  

277 23/01/2026 NAFEESATH 
MISIRIYA 

FATHIMATHUL 
FAREEDA M (MTHR)

YERPAKATTA 
HOUSE, MANYA, 
BELA, ULLODY, 

671321, KASARAGOD

  

278 23/01/2026 RIYA FARHATH 
SULAIMAN 

SULAIMAN ABDUL 
(FTHR)

105A, SALT 
MANSION, 

KOMPANPARA, 
KALNAD, KALNAD, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

279 23/01/2026 SHARUN S B SANATH KUMAR K P 
(FTHR)

SHAMAN NILAYA, 
PERDALA, 

BADIADKA, 
PERDALA, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  

280 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHANIBA C S

SHAREEF 
AKKARAMMAL 

(HSBN)

MINI ESTATE, 
MUTTATHODY, 

ALAMPADY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

281 23/01/2026 SARFUDDIN 
SHABEEL 

B M SHAFI (FTHR) 06/128 C, BARADKA 
HOUSE, MUKKUR 

KUMBADAJE, 
MOVVAR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

282 23/01/2026 KIRAN KUMAR P SUBRAHMANIA 
BHAT (FTHR)

12/197 
PARTHAKOCHI 

HOUSE, KARADKA, 
KARADKA, 

MULLERIA, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

283 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAIZAL 
C H 

PAKRUDHEEN M 
(FTHR)

CHATHAPPADY, 
NEKRAJE P O, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

284 23/01/2026 BENNY JOSE JOSE (FTHR) ABIN VILLA, 
ADUKKATH BAIL, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

285 23/01/2026 RAJESHWARI CHANDRASHEKARA 
(FTHR)

0, GOLIYADUKKA 
HOUSE, 

BOVIKANAM, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

286 23/01/2026 ZAREENA M MOHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

MUKKOOR HOUSE, 
KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE, 

KUMBADAJE, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

287 23/01/2026 Dwithika rai jayarama rai (FTHR) prashantha nilaya, 
valamale house, 

badiadka, badiadka, 
perdala, 671551, 

kasaragod

  

288 23/01/2026 NAFEESATHUL 
MISSIRIYA K 

MOHAMMED ANSAR 
BALDUKKA (HSBN)

MEETHAL HOUSE, 
PAIKA, NEKRAJE, 
NEKRAJE, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

289 23/01/2026 AYSHATH RAINAS B B SULAIMAN 
(FTHR)

BEDIRA HOUSE, 
BEDIRA, 

KASARAGOD, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

290 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RAMSEENA P S

AZHARUDDEEN M 
(HSBN)

20/MANNIPADY 
HOUSE, 

MANNIPADY, 
KASARAGOD, 

RAMDAS NAGAR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

291 23/01/2026 ABDUL ISMAIL 
ZAHID M 

MOHAMMED SHAFI 
(FTHR)

05/151, MAJAL 
HOUSE, PUTHUR, 

MOGRAL PUTHUR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

292 23/01/2026 AYSHATH FIDHA P 
M 

MOIDEENKUNHI P M 
(FTHR)

Eruthumkadavu, 
VIDYANAGAR, 
MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 
671123, Kasaragod

  

293 23/01/2026 ZOHARA ABDUL AZEEZ 
(HSBN)

GOLIYADKA HOUSE, 
GOLIYADKA, 
NEERCHAL, 

NEERCHAL, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

294 23/01/2026 SAWAD B SHAFI M (FTHR) 06/128C, BARADKA 
HOUSE, MUKKUR 

KUMBADAJE, 
MOVVAR POST, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

295 23/01/2026 AFSATH SARFANA T 
M 

MOHAMMED 
SHAJAHAN P A 

(HSBN)

301 PATTAYIL 
HOUSE, PANALAM, 

CHENGALA, 
CHEROOR, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

296 23/01/2026 ABDUL RAHIMAN C 
A

ABDULLA 
CHERANGAI 

AHAMED (FTHR)

CHERANGAI 
KADAPPURAM, 

CHERANGAI, 
KUDLU, P O KUDLU, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

297 23/01/2026 MUSKAN KIRAN KUMAR P 
(HSBN)

12/197 
PARTHAKOCHI 

HOUSE, KARADKA, 
KARADKA, 

MULLERIA, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

298 23/01/2026 VARUN KUMAR K BALAKRISHNAN K  
(FTHR)

284, KALLINGOL 
HOUSE, KARADKA 

VILLAGE, KARADKA 
POST, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

299 23/01/2026 LIYAHUL HADI P M SHAMSUDEEN P M 
(FTHR)

422, NIZAR MANZIL, 
ERIYAPADY, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

300 23/01/2026 KANATHA ADKA 
HAMEED 

N ISMALI (FTHR) BILAL NAGAR, 
NELLIKATTA, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

301 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ABOOBACKER AMIR 

B 

BASHEER (FTHR) Eruthumkadav, 
Eruthumkadav, 

Muttathody, 
Muttathody, 671123, 

Kasaragod

  

302 23/01/2026 THAJUDEEN ABDUL KADER 
(FTHR)

AZAD NAGAR, 
CHOWKI, KUDLU, 

KUDLU, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

303 23/01/2026 MUIEENUDDEEN 
MINHAJ 

KASIM K (FTHR) MARA HOUSE, 
KOLLAMPADY, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

304 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SAMEERA B A 

SULAIMAN SABIR M 
(HSBN)

25/04, ALANTHADKA 
HOUSE, ADHUR, 

ADHUR, MULLERIA, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

305 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RASHID P A

ABDULLA P M (FTHR) GOLIADKA HOUSE, 
GOLIADKA, 

NIRCHAL, NIRCHAL, 
671321, KASARAGOD

  

306 23/01/2026 HALEEMA RIZA MOIDEEN O K (FTHR) KADAVATH HOUSE, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 

671321, KASARAGOD

  

307 23/01/2026 AYISHATH 
MUBEENA 

ABDULLA (FTHR) 01/251K, BADRIYATH 
MANZIL, 

NARAMPADY 
KARADKA, MOVVAR 

POST, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

308 23/01/2026 MUJTHABA M MARIYAMMA 
(MTHR)

M M HOUSE, 
NALATHADKA, 
MUTTATHODY, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

309 23/01/2026 AYSHATH SUFAILA 
C M

MOHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

ARAFA MAHAL, 
CHEROOR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHEROOR, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

310 23/01/2026 vandana yatheesha kumara k 
(HSBN)

MAILANKOTE 
HOUSE, KUNTAR 

POST, ADHUR, 
KUNTAR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

311 23/01/2026 THEJAS K GOPALAKRISHNA 
(FTHR)

4/310 B, 
KOLARIADKA   

HOUSE, NEKRAJE, 
NEKRAJE, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

312 23/01/2026 KHADEEJATH ARIFA 
K A 

SIDDEEQ P M (HSBN) 29/95 WEST HILL, 
KASARAGOD, 

THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

313 23/01/2026 MARIYAM BASIRA 
NASRIN E B 

E M BASHEER (FTHR) ERMALAM HOUSE, 
ERMALAM, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

314 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
ZAKIYYA P I 

IBRAHIM (FTHR) PUTHRODI HOUSE, 
KUDINGILA, 

KUMBADAJA, 
yethadka, 671551, 

kasaragod

  

315 23/01/2026 NAFEESATH 
SUMAYYA B A

ABDULLA B M  
(FTHR)

09/361-A 
BEEBUMKAL 

HOUSE, KOLANOOR, 
ADHUR, KUNTAR, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

316 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
JUNAID 

ABDUNASAR (FTHR) 6/206, MADAVOOR 
COTTAGE,BADAR 
NAGAR, KUDLU, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

317 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED NIYAS IBRAHIM K A (FTHR) GREEN PARK, 
ANANGOOR, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

318 23/01/2026 VISHNU 
VISHWANATH

KRISHNA (OTHR) VAISHNAVI NILAYA, 
GUDDE TEMPLE 
ROAD, KUDLU, 
KASARAGOD, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

319 23/01/2026 VIPINA 
AZHEEKODAN 

MANIKANTA 
SHANKARA (HSBN)

THAPASYA, 
KANNIGUDDE, 
SHIVASHAKTHI 
NAGAR KUDLU, 

RAMDAS NAGAR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

320 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SURAYYA ASHRAF 

ASHRAF (FTHR) KANATHINMOOLA 
HOUSE, CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

321 23/01/2026 NAFEESATH MASNA 
P M 

MOIDEEN KUNHI P A 
(FTHR)

Pudiyamannu, 
Eruthumkadav, 

Muttathody, 
Muttathody, 671123, 

Kasaragod

  

322 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
LUBABA C A 

ASHRAF (FTHR) KANATHILMOOLA 
HOUSE, Chengala, 

CHENGALA, 
Chengala, 671541, 

Kasaragod

  

323 23/01/2026 SAHAS C H SHASHIDHARA 
(FTHR)

4/3310 C, 
KOLARIADKA 

HOUSE, 
MAVINAKATTA 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

324 23/01/2026 VENKADESH RANGA SWAMY 
(FTHR)

13/161, JAPPA 
HOUSE, 

BANKARAKUNNU, 
ADUKKATHVAYAL, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

325 23/01/2026 HANEEN 
ABOOBAKKAR 

SIDDHIQ 

ABDUL KADER S M 
(FTHR)

SAFA MANZIL, 
ADYANADKA POST, 
ENMAKAJE, PERLA, 

671552, 
MANJESWARAM

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

326 23/01/2026 MANIKANTA 
SHANKARA 

C K SHANKARA 
(FTHR)

THAPASYA, 
KANNIGUDDE, 
SHIVASHAKTHI 
NAGAR KUDLU, 

RAMDAS NAGAR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

327 23/01/2026 Suman Kumar Vasanthi M (MTHR) 150, Nellikkadu House, 
Nanilapalla, Bela, 
671321, Kasaragod

  

328 23/01/2026 SHAKIR N N MOHAMMAD 
(FTHR)

05/, NARAMPADY 
HOUSE, 

NARAMPADY 
NEKRAJE, MOVVAR, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

329 23/01/2026 MARIYAM JUMANA 
HASEEN 

ABDUL GAFOOR K P 
(FTHR)

K P HOUSE, 
PADUVADUKKAM, 

MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

330 23/01/2026 ANANYA GOSADA PRASADA 
MANIYANI GOSADA 

(FTHR)

GOSADA HOUSE, 
GOSADA, 

KUMBADAJA, 
MOVVAR, 671543, 

Kasaragod

  

331 23/01/2026 AYISHA K SUBAIDA (MTHR) KUDINGILA HOUSE, 
YETHADKA, 

KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  

332 23/01/2026 GOPIKA S VINODHINI (MTHR) 240, kasaba beach, 
kasaragod, kasaragod, 

671121, kasaragod

  

333 23/01/2026 SUJATHA L RAJESH K (HSBN) 015/139 NEKKARLAM 
HOUSE, KARADKA, 

KARADKA VILLAGE, 
KARADKA POST, 

671542, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

334 23/01/2026 Ayshath Shahala B A Abdul Latheef P M 
(MTHR)

Aloor House, Bafaki 
Nagar, Kasaragod, 
Alampady, 671123, 

Kasaragod

  

335 23/01/2026 AYSHATH ZAREENA KASIM M (HSBN) KOTTAKUNNU 
HOUSE, 

KOTTAKUNNU, 
KUDLU, BEDRADKA, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

336 23/01/2026 SARIKA S VINODINI (MTHR) 240, kasaba beach, 
kasaragod, kasaragod, 

671121, kasaragod

  

337 23/01/2026 A Jayashree Ramesh N (HSBN) 122, Majeerpallakatte 
House, 

Majeerpallakatte, 
Neerchal, 671321, 

Kasaragod

  

338 23/01/2026 ASHRAF P M MOIDEEN KUNHI 
(FTHR)

PULIKUKKU HOUSe, 
cherooni, Kumbadaja, 
MOVVAR, 671543, 

kasaragod

  

339 23/01/2026 GATHA P RESHMA R (MTHR) 278, kasaba beach, 
kasaragod, kasaragod, 

671121, kasaragod

  

340 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
FARVEEN 

Ali azharudeen S A 
(HSBN)

AFEEF MANZIL, TAJ 
NAGAR, muttathody, 
muttathody, 671123, 

kasaragod

  

341 23/01/2026 ABDUL KHADER 
ANAS C H 

MOHAMMED HARIS 
C A (FTHR)

CHENGAIA HOUSE, 
KOIIANGANA, 

MUTTATHODY, 
KALLAKATTA, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

342 23/01/2026 SREYA KRISHNAN BALAKRISHNAN P K 
(FTHR)

KADHA VEEDU, 
KAILAR NAGAR, 
PADY, EDNEER, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

343 23/01/2026 K ASHRITHA K ANANDA (MTHR) 15/348, DEAVAKARE, 
BELA, ULLODY, 
671321, kasaragod

  

344 23/01/2026 EEMAN K IBRAHIM (FTHR) 3/121, C H M Road, 
ADKATHBAIL, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

345 23/01/2026 HIBA FATHIMA C F UMAR FAROK P A 
(FTHR)

DESHATHIL HOUSE, 
Chengala, Chengala, 
Chengala, 671541, 

Kasaragod

  

346 23/01/2026 Supreetha K Kusuma (MTHR) 86, Nadumane House, 
Nadumane, Neerchal, 

671321, Kasaragod

  

347 23/01/2026 NANDU S SUMITRA (MTHR) 503, kasaba beach, 
kasaragod, kasaragod, 

671121, kasaragod

  

348 23/01/2026 ARPITHA K BHARATH B (HSBN) 19/59, BHAGAVATHI 
NAGAR, KUDLU, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
671124, kasaragod

  

349 23/01/2026 Harshithashree M Lakshmi 
Venkatakrishna Bhat 

(FTHR)

Perlam House, 
Kundamkuzhy, 

Bedadka, 
Kundamkuzhy, 671541, 

Kasaragod

  

350 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
THANVEERA F C 

FAISAL C A (FTHR) 10/407 A NAZEERA 
MANZIL, CHOORI, 
KUDLU, RAMDAS 
NAGAR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

351 23/01/2026 Rahan Majid 
Aboobacker

Abdul Majid (FTHR) Chalakunnu house, 
Naimarmoola, 

perumbala kadavath 
road, kasaragod, 

Vidyanagar, 671123, 
kasaragod

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

352 23/01/2026 A M ABDULLA 
KUNHI 

ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

282, INDIRA NAGAR, 
CHERKALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

353 23/01/2026 K RAJESHWARI ANANADA K (HSBN) 15/348, DEAVAKARE, 
BELA, ULLODY, 
671321, kasaragod

  

354 23/01/2026 HIMMATH FAHMA M 
I 

IKBAL (FTHR) Ward 12 House Number 
113, Mulleria House, 
MULLERIA, Adhur 

Village, Mulleria, 
671543, Kasaragod

  

355 23/01/2026 Safiya Abdulla (HSBN) poothapalam house, 
poothappalam, adhur, 

belluru, 671543, 
Kasaragod

  

356 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAHID AFRID 

C M ABDULLA 
(FTHR)

12/353 SHAHID 
AFREED MANZIL, 
CHOORI, KUDLU, 
RAMDAS NAGAR, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

357 23/01/2026 SURAYYA P M MUHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

KANATHILMOOLA 
HOUSE, Chengala, 
Chengala, Chengala, 
671541, Kasaragod

  

358 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
FARVEEN C H 

MOIDEEN KUNHI 
(FTHR)

260, KOLIKKATTA 
HOUSE, CHERKALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

359 23/01/2026 ANANA NAFEESA SHIKABUDEEN 
ABDULLA (FTHR)

NAFEESA MAHAL, 
NUSRATH PALLI 

ROAD, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

360 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED HAZIM 
P H 

HABEEB P M (FTHR) 12/360 PALLAM 
HOUSE, NEAR 

HYDROSE MASJID 
ROAD CHOORI, 

KUDLU, RAMDAS 
NAGAR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

361 23/01/2026 Ayshath Shibila K H Abdul Hameed K M 
(FTHR)

1/493, Padinjar, Puthur, 
Mogralputhur, 671124, 

Kasaragod

  

362 23/01/2026 Harshavardhan M Lakshmi 
Venkatakrishna Bhat 

(FTHR)

Perlam House, 
Kundamkuzhy, 

Bedadaka, 
Kundamkuzhy, 671541, 

Kasaragod

  

363 23/01/2026 Ayishath Shifa Noufal P M (HSBN) 1/524, Padinjar, Puthur, 
Mogralputhur, 671124, 

Kasaragod

  

364 23/01/2026 ADNAN ABDULLAH SHIKABUDEEN 
ABDULLAH (FTHR)

NAFEESA MAHAL, 
NUSRATH PALLI 

ROAD, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

365 23/01/2026 KSHITHIJ VB Vamana B (FTHR) 97, korakodu, 
kasaragod, kasaragod, 

671121, kasaragod

  

366 23/01/2026 ABDUL RAHMAN A 
M 

ALTHAF P S (FTHR) 10/146 A 
MEEPUGURI, 
MEEPUGURI, 

KUDLU, RAMDAS 
NAGAR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

367 23/01/2026 MANJIMA M M MADANA MOHANAN 
(FTHR)

MAYASADANAM, 
PADY, 

MANADUKKAM, 
MANADUKKAM, 

671541, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

368 23/01/2026 GEETHU K VIJAYA KUMAR Y 
(HSBN)

YERAPPAKKATTAHOUSE, 
MANYA, BELA, 

ULLODY, 671327, 
KASARAGOD

  

369 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED JAMAL 
C Z 

ZAKARIYA C U 
(FTHR)

10/532 SAUDI 
QUARTERS, CHOORI, 

KUDLU, RAMDAS 
NAGAR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

370 23/01/2026 MUHSINA A ASHRAF (FTHR) SHAMMAS VILLA, 
CHETTUMKUZHI, 

KUDLU, HIDAYATH 
NAGAR, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

371 23/01/2026 SANAF A S SHAFI A M (FTHR) 1/7 U S HOUSE, 
CHOORI, KUDLU, 
RAMDAS NAGAR, 

671124, kasaragod

  

372 23/01/2026 SACHU S LILLY K (MTHR) 170, kasaba beach, 
kasaragod, kasaragod, 

671121, kasaragod

  

373 23/01/2026 AMAN BASIR SHEIK SHEIK BASIR 
AHMAD (FTHR)

10/51 SAUDI 
QUARTERS, CHOORI, 

KUDLU, RAMDAS 
NAGAR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

374 23/01/2026 rifa rafeeq MOHAMMED 
RAFEEQUE B M 

(FTHR)

BALLOOR HOUSE, 
BALLOOR, MOGRAL 
PUTHUR, MOGRAL 

PUTHUR, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 24, 2026, 12:40 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

375 23/01/2026 Mridul Dev Prameela Devi S 
(MTHR)

Devaprayag (7/244), 
Near Chaithanya 

Vidyalaya, Kudlu, 
Kudlu, 671124, 

Kasaragod

  

376 23/01/2026 KADAR RAHAT 
MANZIL ISMAIL 

RAHAT MANZIL 
ISMAIL (FTHR)

RAHATH MANZIL, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

KUDLU, KUDLU, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


